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For Immediate release 
July 28, 1965 

H. 12 COMMERCIAL AND IKIXJ3TRIAL L0AH3 OUTSTAKDIHQ BY IHIXJ3TBY 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in nine districts and a net 
Of $250 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended July 21. 

* The principal net decreases were $58 million in loans to manufacturers of 
machinery, $52 million to retail trade, and $66 million to unclassified borrowers. 

The largest offsetting net increase was $24 mill ion in loans to manufacturers 
of transportation equipment. 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown 
'below; cumulative changes since year-end and during the comparable period last year 
are shown in the last two columns. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 

* Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 

» Other durable goods 

f Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 

"" Petroleum refining 
^ Chemicals and rubber 

Other nondurable goods 

» Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

.Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 

* Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
* other public utilities 
^ Construction 
All other: 
* Bankers' acceptances 

L All other types of business, 
mainly services 

r- i 
Total classified loans 

* Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

Change from week ended Cumulative change 
OutBtarrilng 12-30-64 

to , 
7-21-65B/ 

12-31-63 
July 21, 
19652/ 

July 14,, 
1965£/ 

July 22,. 
19642/ 

12-30-64 
to , 

7-21-65B/ 
to 

7-22-64 
(In millions of dollars) 

782 
2,697 
1,093 
1,279 
1,466 

+ 3 
- 58 
+ 24 
- 19 
- 15 

+ 114 
+ 635 
+ 297 
+ 321 
+ 315 

+ 141 
+ 490 
+ 146 
+ 317 
+ 313 

+ 51 
-108 
- 85 
+151 
+109 

1,557 
1,729 
1,237 
1,667 
1,107 

- 6 
- 8 
- 14 
- 10 
+ 7 

+ 318 
+ 117 
+ 287 
+ 551 
+ 143 

- 443 
+ 459 
+ 195 
+ 263 
+ 215 

-679 
+281 
-237 
+119 
+115 

3,358 - 6 + 558 + 229 - 92 

1,009 
2,535 
3,012 

- 14 
- 5 
- 52 

+ 84 
+ 407 
+ 576 

- 420 
+ 272 
+ 519 

-497 
+ 6l 
- 76 

5,162 
2,529 

- 7 
- 2 

+1,076 
+ 370 

+ 498 
+ 267 

-437 
+304 

818 - 1 1 - 160 - 277 + 42 

5,973 ± _ 2 + 910 + ?7? •228 

39,010 
7,446 

-184 
- 66 

46,919 
+1,011 

+3,763 
+ 574 

-600 

46,456 -250 +7,930 +4,337 -267 

17 Preliminary. 

J 
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H. 12(a) COMMERCIAL ABB INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JULY 21, 1965 

Business of Borrower 
All Dis-
tricts ez Boston 

New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mood Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
iMinne-
lapolis 

IKansas 1 
1 City 1 

Dallas San Fran-
cisco P/ 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

782 
2,697 
1,093 
1,279 
1,466 

26 
118 
41 
77 
38 

396 
1,214 
517 
352 
594 

22 
108 

22 
82 
51 

(In millions of dollars) 

111 5 17 118 
182 25 52 673 
130 17 34 201 
184 25 49 281 
101 30 63 188 

10 
37 
6 

18 
32 

6 
16 
3 
23 
28 

6 
15 
5 
32 
26 

17 
28 
9 
42 
51 

48 
229 
108 
114 
264 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

1,557 
1,729 
1,237 
1,667 
1,107 

48 
236 
3 

47 
75 

569 
827 
585 

1,120 
465 

54 
87 
28 
47 
50 

78 
56 
85 
114 
95 

35 
108 

3 
35 
30 

74 
105 
14 

1 

266 
146 
236 
155 
192 

63 
47 
9 
19 
42 

44 
10 
19 
4 
27 

39 
15 
22 
10 
15 

39 
30 
71 
21 
26 

2kQ 
62 

162 
62 
64 

Mining, Including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 3,358 28 1,933 37 90 2 49 555 22 3 139 373 127 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

1,009 
2,535 
3,012 

58 
182 
204 

444 
870 
842 

24 
101 
168 

28 
177 
202 

41 
103 
131 

35 
189 
223 

111 
274 
293 

72 
68 
108 

28 
35 
89 

25 
96 
187 

43 
3.45 
149 

100 
295 
4l6 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

5,162 
2,529 

818 

5,973 

110 
75 

32 

285 

3,098 
621 

388 

1,984 

154 
139 

30 

243 

308 
184 

27 

368 

106 
141 

12 

213 

167 
197 

4 

318 

433 
129 

78 

611 

95 
116 

193 

39 
45 

1 

143 

78 
123 

156 

107 
443 

12 

567 

467 
316 

234 

892 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

39,010 
7,#6 

1,683 
445 

16,819 
352 

1,447 
144 

2,520 
388 

1,062 
308 

1,649 
79 

4,9k) 
1,161 

957 
123 

563 
173 

989 
395 

2,173 4,208 
3.878 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 46,456 2,128 17,171 1,591 2,908 1,370 1,728 6,101 1,080 736 1,384 2,173 8,086 

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 
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