FEDERAL RESERVE



M: 12

statistical release

For immediate release July 28, 1965

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in nine districts and a net of \$250 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended July 21.

The principal net decreases were \$58 million in loans to manufacturers of machinery, \$52 million to retail trade, and \$66 million to unclassified borrowers.

The largest offsetting net increase was \$24 million in loans to manufacturers of transportation equipment.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since year-end and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

			•				
		Change from	week ended	Cumulative change			
,	Outstanding	·		12-30-64	12-31-63		
	July 21,	July 14,		to ,	to		
Business of Borrower	1965 <u>p</u> /	1965 P /	1964P/	7-21-65 <u>P</u> /	<u>7-22-64</u>		
		(In million	3)				
Durable goods manufacturing:				•			
Primary metals	782	+ 3	+ 114	+ 141	+ 51		
→ Machinery	2,697	- 58	+ 635	+ 490	-108		
Transportation equipment	1,093	+ 24	+ 297	+ 146	- 85		
Other fabricated metal products	1,279	- 19	+ 321	+ 317	+151		
• Other durable goods	1,466	- 15	+ 315	+ 313	+109		
Nondurable goods manufacturing:			_		-		
Food, liquor, and tobacco	1,557	- 6	+ 318	- 443	-679		
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,729	- 8	+ 117	+ 459	+281		
Petroleum refining	1,237	- 14	+ 287	+ 195	-237		
- Chemicals and rubber	1,667	- 10	+ 551	+ 263	+119		
Other nondurable goods	1,107	+ 7	+ 143	+ 215	+115		
,			•				
Mining, including crude petroleum					00		
and natural gas	3,358	- 6	+ 558	+ 229	- 92		
		- 1	+ 84	- 420	-497		
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,009	- 14			+ 61		
Other wholesale	2,535	- 5	+ 407	+ 272 + 519	- 76		
Retail	3,012	- 52	+ 576	+ 219	- 10		
Management at the communication and							
Transportation, communication, and other public utilities	5,162	- 7	+1,076	+ 498	-437		
Construction	2,529	- 2	+ 370	+ 267	+304		
All other:	2,727	_	3.1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Bankers acceptances	818	- 11	- 160	- 277	+ 42		
All other types of business,	020						
mainly services	5,973	+ 9	+ 910	+ 579	+298		
mainly borvious	_7,715	·					
Total classified loans	39,010	-184	+6,919	+3,763	-680		
Total unclassified loans	7,446	- 66	+1,011	+ 574	+413		
* ************************************				was a second			
Total commercial and industrial	•						
loans	46,456	-250	+7,930	+4,337	-267		
,	,.,.	-, -		•			
₹							

p/ Preliminary.

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JULY 21, 1965

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P/	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia		Rich- mond	Atlanta		St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Francisco P
					(In m	illions	of dolls	rs)					
Durable goods manufacturing:			٠.					0			_		1.0
Primary metals	782	26	396	22	111	5	17	118	10	6	6	17	48
Machinery	2,697	118	1,214	108	182	25	52	673	37	16	15	28	229
Transportation equipment	1,093	41	517	22	130	17	34	201	6	3	. 5	. 9	108
Other fabricated metal products	1,279	77	352	82	184	25	49	281	18	23	32	42	114
Other durable goods	1,466	38	594	51	101	30	63	188	32	28	26	51	264
Nondurable goods manufacturing: Food, liquor, & tobacco Textiles, apparel, & leather	1,557	48 236	569 827	54 87	78 56	35 108	74 105	266 146	63 47	44 10	39 15	39 30	248 62
Petroleum refining	1,237 1,667	3 47	585 1,120	28 47	85 114	3 35	14 33	236 155	9 19	19 4	22 10	71 21	162 62
Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	1,107	75	465	50	95	30	26 26	192	42	27	15	26	64
fining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	3,358	28	1,933	37	90	2	49	555	22	3	139	373	127
Prade: Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	1,009 2,535 3,012	58 182 204	444 870 842	24 101 168	28 177 202	41 103 131	35 189 223	111 274 293	72 68 108	28 35 89	25 96 187	43 145 149	100 295 416
ransportation, communication, & other public utilities	5,162 2,529	110	3,098 621	154 139	308 184	106 141	167 197	433 129	95 116	39 4 5	78 123	107 443	467 316
All other: Bankers' acceptances	818	32	388	30	27	12	4	78		1		12	234
All other types of business, mainly services	5,973	285	1,984	243	368	213	318	611	193	143	156	567	892
Total classified loans Total unclassified loans	39,010 7,446	1,683 445	16,819 352	1,447 144	2,520 388	1,062 308	1,649 79	4,940 1,161	957 123	563 173	989 395	2,173	4,208 3,878
Total commercial and industrial loans	46,456	2,128	17,171	1,591	2,908	1,370	1,728	6,101	1,080	736	1,384	2,173	8,086

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis * ,